& final inslalment of Central Assistance for SLTC and 126 CLTCs for FY 2023-24
and final instalment of Central Assistance for SLTC and 126 CLTCs for FY 2024-25
under Capacity Building activities of PMAY-U Mission - reg.

Sir,
I am directed to convey the mother sanction of the Competent Authority to release an

amount of Rs. 6,36,07,0001 (Rupees Six Crore Thirty Six Lakh and Seven Thousand only)
to State Govt. of West Bengal as 2nd & final instalment of Central Assistance for SLTC with 9
Specialists and 126 CLTCs with 140 Specialists for FY 2023-24 and final instalment of Central
Assistance for SLTC with 9 Specialists and 126 CLTCs with 140 Specialists for FY 2024-25